1/7

Portugal-Caparica: Desktop computer
2023/S 113-352435

Contract notice
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Universidade Nova de Lisboa
National registration number: 501559094
Postal address: Campus de Caparica
Town: Caparica
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa
Postal code: 2829-516
Country: Portugal
E-mail;
Internet address(es):
Main address:

1.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via:
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Fundagéo Publica de Direito Privado
1.5) Main activity
Education
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
I1.L1.1)  Title:

Aquisicdo equipamento informético e componentes para a FCT NOVA
Reference number: CP n.° 989/2023
[1.1.2)  Main CPV code
30213300 Desktop computer
11.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies
[1.1.4)  Short description:
Agquisigcao equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
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I1.1.5)

11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 145 500.00 EUR

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Description

Title:
Fornecimento de 93 (noventa e trés) Computadores tipo Tower, monitores e componentes informaticos
Lot No: 1

Additional CPV code(s)
30213300 Desktop computer

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa

Description of the procurement:

Aquisicdo equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lishoa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 92 500.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 90
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Contrato-Programa de Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and
Civic", aprovado e financiado pelo Plano de Recuperagédo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/
PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Additional information
Description

Title:
Fornecimento de 1 (um) Servidor Tower com Sistema Operativo Microsoft Windows Pro.
Lot No: 2
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11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
I1.2)
11.2.1)
11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

Additional CPV code(s)
30213300 Desktop computer

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa

Description of the procurement:

Aquisicao equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no &mbito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 4 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 90
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Contrato-Programa de Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and
Civic", aprovado e financiado pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/
PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Additional information
Description

Title:
Fornecimento de 5 (cinco) computadores portateis e Dockstations
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
30213100 Portable computers

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa

Description of the procurement:

Aquisicao equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no &mbito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Award criteria
Criteria below
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11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 7 500.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 90
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Contrato-Programa de Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and
Civic", aprovado e financiado pelo Plano de Recuperagéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/
PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Additional information
Description

Title:

Fornecimento de 4 (quatro) Mini Pc's de dimensao reduzida, 3 (trés) 6culos interativos e componentes
informéaticos.

Lot No: 4

Additional CPV code(s)
30213300 Desktop computer

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa

Description of the procurement:

Agquisigcao equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lishoa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 6 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 90
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no
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11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)
11.2)
11.2.1)

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Contrato-Programa de Financiamento no ambito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and
Civic", aprovado e financiado pelo Plano de Recuperac¢éo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/
PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Additional information
Description

Title:

Fornecimento de 1 (um) PC Tower com Sistema Operativo Microsoft Windows, 1 (um) portatil e 1 (um) Tablet
com Sistema Operativo I0S

Lot No: 5

Additional CPV code(s)
30213300 Desktop computer

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa

Description of the procurement:

Aquisicao equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no &mbito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 7 500.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 90
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Contrato-Programa de Financiamento no &mbito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and
Civic", aprovado e financiado pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/
PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Additional information
Description

Title:
Fornecimento de 95 (noventa e cinco) monitores
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11.2.2)

11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

Lot No: 6

Additional CPV code(s)
30231000 Computer screens and consoles

Place of performance
NUTS code: PT170 Area Metropolitana de Lisboa

Description of the procurement:

Aquisicao equipamento informatico e componentes para a FCT NOVA ao abrigo do Contrato-Programa de
Financiamento no &mbito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and Civic", aprovado e financiado
pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-
i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 28 000.00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in days: 90
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:

Contrato-Programa de Financiamento no &mbito do projeto da Universidade Nova de Lisboa "Global and
Civic", aprovado e financiado pelo Plano de Recuperacéo e Resiliéncia (PRR) para 2021-2026, (cf. Avisos 01/
PRR/2021, N.° 002/C06-i03.03/2021 e N.° 002/C06-i04.01/2021).

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)

IV.2.2)

IV.2.3)
IV.2.4)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date: 07/07/2023

Local time: 23:59

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

Portuguese, English
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IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 08/07/2023
Local time: 9:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Reitor da Universidade Nova de Lisboa
Postal address: Campus de Campolide
Town: Lisboa
Postal code: 1099-085
Country: Portugal
E-mail:
Internet address:
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
09/06/2023
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